## Bay Area BASS BUSTERS 2025 WAIVER AND RELEASE

This Waiver and Release covers all 2025 Bay Area Bass Busters club tournaments and events.
All members must read, understand, agree and sign this waiver prior to participating in any Bay
Area Bass Busters tournament or event. In consideration of the acceptance of my entry in any,
and all 2025 Bay Area Bass Busters tournaments / events, I hereby waive and release any and
all rights to claim of damages which may occur during my participation in 2025 Bay Area Bass
Busters tournaments / events. By signing this waiver and release I am stating I have read and
understand all rules and regulations of Bay Area Bass Busters tournaments /events / bylaws.
Furthermore, if I am involved in an accident while participating in a Bay Area Bass Busters
cournament / event I hereby release the Bay Area Bass Busters from responsibility or liability of
any said damages to the other parties' occupants, vehicle and / or boat and equipment, this will
also include lake property i.e.; boat docks, lake marina's etc In the event of an accident while
participating in a Bay Area Bass Busters tournament / event in bill be my sole responsibility
(Unless unable to do so) to contact my insurance company and the local law enforcement (if
necessary) and report all accidents. I also understand if any damages occur during said Bay
Area Bass Busters tournaments / events I release Bay Area Bass Busters and its insurance
company from any responsibility and / or liability of said damages. I also understand it's my sole
responsibility to maintain and possess a current and up to date policy of my insurance coverage
during 2025 Bay Area Bass Busters tournaments / events. I understand my proof of insurance
must carry a minimum of \$300,000 in personal liability in order to be eligible to participate in a
Bay Area Bass Busters tournament / event. At any time, the Bay Area Bass Busters and / or its
poard members may request to inspect your insurance policy to confirm your policy is up to date
and current. If said member does not produce a current up to date policy with the required
minimum (\$300,000) personal liability, he / she will not be allowed to participate in the
cournaments / events until the insurance policy meets the requirements of Bay Area Bass
Busters. At any time, the Bay Area Bass Busters and its board members have the right to
revoke membership if all rules / regulations are not followed by said member. In the event of a
non-club sponsored event (i.e. TurkeyShoot or pre-fish) members will assume full responsibility
for themselves, equipment and other property or persons in the event of a loss. I
have read and understand this waiver and
release and also have read and understand all of the Bay Area Bass Busters rules and
regulations and agree to abide by this waiver and all rules / regulations. By signing this waiver, I
agree to waive my right to sue the Bay Area Bass Busters or its Director and Officers for any
osses incurred at a sponsored or unsponsored event.

(Signature) (Date)